tax liability in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018 and 1 January 2018 and

the statement of comprehensive income;

- Voluntary reclassifications have been made for the purpose of correct presentation of the financial
statements.

The effect of prior period reclassifications and adjustments on the statement of financial position as at
31 December 2018 can be presented as follows:

As
previously
presented

 Adjustment  Reclassification

 Restated

Assets

Trade receivables 1,865,585  -  (1,865,585)  -

Other assets 205,395  -  1,865,585  2,070,980

Liabilities

Differed tax liability -  166,776  -  166,776

Equity

Retained earnings 3,089,577  (166,776)  -  2,922,801

JSC ZIRAAT BANK GEORGIA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2019

(Georgian Lari)

Page 26 of 49

6.   Prior period adjustments and reclassifications (Continued)

The effect of prior period reclassifications on the statement of comprehensive income for the year

ended 31 December 2018 can be presented as follows:

As
previously
presented

 Reclassification  Restated

Interest income 4,583,755  67,885  4,651,640

Interest expense 1,188,478  (67,885)  1,120,593

The effect of prior period reclassifications and adjustments on the statement of financial position as at

1 January 2018 can be presented as follows:

As
previously
presented

 Adjustment  Reclassification  Restated

Assets

Other assets 253,373  -  (27,178)  226,195

Liabilities

Tax liabilities 27,178  -  (27,178)  -

Differed tax liability -  38,097  -  38,097

Equity

Retained earnings 833,037  (38,097)  -  794,940

7. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents can be presented as follows:

 31.12.2019  31.12.2018

Overnight placements with other banks 22,941,600  14,453,641

Cash on hand 4,067,865  3,514,316

Correspondent accounts with other banks 4,915,550  660,010

Cash balances with NBG (other than mandatory reserve deposits) 7,652,342  16,663,593

 39,577,357  35,291,560

Cash balances on bank accounts can be classified as risk free, considering that the banks where the